

City Manager Jason A. Tuck, ICMA-CM

Date: April 7, 2023

Re: NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD PROJECT TITLE: Happy Valley Park Playfield Upgrade Project (CIP-08-22)

On March 23, 2023, the City of Happy Valley awarded the contract for the Happy Valley Park Playfield Upgrade Project (CIP-08-22) to Western United Civil Group LLC.

If you have any questions about this Notice of Contract Award or about the aforementioned project, please contact Sally Curran at either (503) 886-8414 or <u>sallyc@happyvalleyor.gov</u>.

16000 SE Misty Drive, Happy Valley, Oregon 97086-4288 Telephone: (503) 783-3800 Fax: (503) 658-5174 happyvalleyor.gov